RECEIVE:
FARRIS MATHEWS BOBANGO, pLC =~ =1/ ED
201NGV-7 PH 337

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
Nashville - Memphis

T.R.A. DOCKET ROOM

HISTORIC CASTNER-KNOTT BUILDING €4
618 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 300
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

(615) 726-1200 telephone - (615) 726-1776 facsimile

Charles B. Welch, Jr. Direct Dial:
cwelch@farrismathews.com (615) 687-4230

November 7, 2011

Hand Delivery

Ms. Patsy Fulton

Tennessee Regulatory Authority
460 James Robertson Parkway
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Re: Docket No. 09-00099
Dear Ms. Fulton:

In response to your request, please find enclosed the updated tariff for the docket
referenced above. The effective date is the date the rates for Riverstone Estates were approved.

I will forward the original and four copies to your attention. If I may be of further
assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
FARRIS MATHEWS BOBANGO PLC

Gl ZNod))

Charles B. Welch, Jr.

Enclosures
Cc: Mr. Jeffrey W. Cox, Sr.



Integrated Resource Management, Inc. TRA Tariff No. 1
d/b/a IRM Utility, Inc. Section 1
15t Revised Page 3

Wastewater Utility Service

CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
sheet. Original and revised sheets as listed herein comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date listed on the bottom of this sheet.

SECTION SHEET REVISION
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Issued: January 21, 2010 Effective: March 22, 2010




Integrated Resource Management, Inc.
d/b/a IRM Utility, Inc.

Wastewater Utility Service

TRA Tariff No. 1

Section 3

15t Revised Page 1

Service Territory

Emory Pointe

Wild Pear Shores
Compass Pointe
Wild Briar Ridgex
Sterling Springsx

Mountain Shangrila

Flat Hollow»

Ashley Meadows
Landing at Bird’s Creek*

Riverstone Estatesx

County

Roane
Jefferson
Blount
Sevier
Sevier
Sevier
Campbell
Blount
Sevier

Decatur

RESIDENTIAL SEWER SERVICE TERRITORIES

TRA Docket No.

04-00101
04-00153

04-00266
05-00056
05-00055
06-00156

07-00009
07-00008
07-00090

09-00099

Rate Class
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1
Rate Class 1

Rate Class 1

* These Service Territories contain a mix of both commercial and residential
properties. Accordingly, these areas will be reflected in both the residential and

commercial tariffs.

Issued: January 21, 2010

Effective: March 22, 2010
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Integrated Resource Management, Inc.
d/b/a IRM Utility, Inc.

Wastewater Utility Service

TRA Tariff No. 1
Section 5
15t Revised Sheet 1

COMMERCIAL SEWER SERVICE TERRITORIES

Service Territory

Cove Mountain Realty
Valley Mart Exxon

Lot 23—The River Club
Wild Briar Ridgex
Sterling Springs*

Lost Creek Campground
Mountain Shangrila
Flat Hollowx

Landing at Bird’s Creek*

Riverstone Estatesk

County

Sevier
Sevier
Knox
Sevier
Sevier
Union
Sevier
Campbell
Sevier

Decatur

TRA Docket No.
03-00467
03-00467
04-00152
05-00056
05-00055
07-00010
06-00156
07-00009
07-00090

09-00099 (T)

% These Service Territories contain a mix of both commercial and residential
properties. Accordingly, these areas will be reflected in both the residential and

commercial tariffs.

Issued: January 21, 2010

Effective: March 22, 2010



