# FARRIS MATHEWS BOBANGO, PLC

RECEIVED

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Nashville · Memphis

2011 NOV -7 PM 3: 37

T.R.A. DOCKET ROOM

HISTORIC CASTNER-KNOTT BUILDING (18 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 300 NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37219

(615) 726-1200 telephone · (615) 726-1776 facsimile

Charles B. Welch, Jr. cwelch@farrismathews.com

Direct Dial: (615) 687-4230

November 7, 2011

## **Hand Delivery**

Ms. Patsy Fulton Tennessee Regulatory Authority 460 James Robertson Parkway Nashville, Tennessee 37243

Re: Docket No. 09-00099

Dear Ms. Fulton:

In response to your request, please find enclosed the updated tariff for the docket referenced above. The effective date is the date the rates for Riverstone Estates were approved.

I will forward the original and four copies to your attention. If I may be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

FARRIS MATHEWS BOBANGO PLC

Charles B. Welch, Jr.

Enclosures

Cc: Mr. Jeffrey W. Cox, Sr.

# **Wastewater Utility Service**

### **CHECK SHEET**

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheet. Original and revised sheets as listed herein comprise all changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date listed on the bottom of this sheet.

SECTION	SHEET	REVISION
1	1	Original
1	2	Original
1	3	1st Revised*
1	4	Original
1	5	Original
1	6	Original
1	7	Original
2	1	Original
2	2	Original
2	3	Original
2	4	Original
2	5	Original
2	6	Original
2	7	Original
3	1	1st Revised*
4	1	Original
4	2	Original
5	1	1st Revised*
6	1	Original
6	2	Original
6	3	Original

Issued: January 21, 2010

# **Wastewater Utility Service**

### RESIDENTIAL SEWER SERVICE TERRITORIES

Service Territory	County	TRA Docket No.	Rate Class
Emory Pointe	Roane	04-00101	Rate Class 1
Wild Pear Shores	Jefferson	04-00153	Rate Class 1
Compass Pointe	Blount	04-00266	Rate Class 1
Wild Briar Ridge★	Sevier	05-00056	Rate Class 1
Sterling Springs★	Sevier	05-00055	Rate Class 1
Mountain Shangrila★	Sevier	06-00156	Rate Class 1
Flat Hollow★	Campbell	07-00009	Rate Class 1
Ashley Meadows	Blount	07-00008	Rate Class 1
Landing at Bird's Creek★	Sevier	07-00090	Rate Class 1
Riverstone Estates★	Decatur	09-00099	Rate Class 1 (T)

Issued: January 21, 2010 Effective: March 22, 2010

<sup>★</sup> These Service Territories contain a mix of both commercial and residential properties. Accordingly, these areas will be reflected in both the residential and commercial tariffs.

# **Wastewater Utility Service**

## **COMMERCIAL SEWER SERVICE TERRITORIES**

Service Territory	County	TRA Docket No.
Cove Mountain Realty	Sevier	03-00467
Valley Mart Exxon	Sevier	03-00467
Lot 23—The River Club	Knox	04-00152
Wild Briar Ridge★	Sevier	05-00056
Sterling Springs★	Sevier	05-00055
Lost Creek Campground	Union	07-00010
Mountain Shangrila★	Sevier	06-00156
Flat Hollow★	Campbell	07-00009
Landing at Bird's Creek★	Sevier	07-00090
Riverstone Estates★	Decatur	09-00099 (T)

Issued: January 21, 2010 Effective: March 22, 2010

<sup>★</sup> These Service Territories contain a mix of both commercial and residential properties. Accordingly, these areas will be reflected in both the residential and commercial tariffs.